NEW YORK STATE Community Supervision	Bronx I Area Office		NO. 0203
			DATE 05/30/2019
DIRECTIVE			
SUPERSEDES	DISTRIBUTION	PAGES	DATE LAST REVISED
	AB	PAGE 1 OF 1	
REFERENCES (Include but are not limited to)	APPROVING AUTHORITY		

- I. **DESCRIPTION**: The Bronx I Area Office is located in the Bronx Region and is physically located at 82 Lincoln Avenue, Bronx, NY. The Bureau is presently staffed with a Bureau Chief, Senior Parole Officers, and Parole Officers.
- **II. FUNCTIONS**: The Bronx I Area Office is responsible for providing parole supervision, reentry opportunities, and violation processing for parolees located in the 42nd, 45th, 47th, and 50th Precincts in Bronx County.
- III. SERVICES: The Bronx I Area Office supervises a parolee population that consists of: Discretionary Sex Offenders, Correctional Offender Management Profiling for Alternative Sanctions (COMPAS) Level 1-4 cases, Mental Health cases, and Global Positioning System (GPS) cases.
- IV. SPECIAL PROGRAMS: The Bronx I Area Office is a partner in Bronx County Re-Entry Task Force.